2024 ELECTIONS — Schedule of Events

COLVILLE BUSINESS COUNCIL
CANDIDATE ELECTIONS 2024

Monday —March 4th
Friday —March 15th
Monday —March 18th

OPEN For filing Official Petition

CLOSE For filing Official Petition
DEADLINE To withdraw Official Petition
CERTIFICATION Of petition for Candidates

OFFICIAL POLL SITES:

Inchelium Senior Meal site

Keller Community Center
Nespelem Senior Meal Site
Omak Headstart

PRIMARY ELECTION
ORIENTATION Election Board Members Friday—May 3rd
OPEN Poll Site Saturday —May 4th
CLOSE Poll Site
CERTIFICATION Primary Poll Votes
CERTIFICATION Primary Absentee Votes

Monday —-May 6th
Thursday —-May 9th

GENERAL ELECTION
ORIENTATION Election Board Members Friday —June 14th
OPEN Poll Site Saturday —June 15th
CLOSE Poll Site
CERTIFICATION General Poll Votes
CERTIFICATION General Absentee Votes

Monday —June 17th
Thursday —June 20th

COLVILLE BUSINESS COUNCIL

OATH of Office Thursday —July 11th

8:00 AM
4:00 PM
8:00AM
9:00 AM

10:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 PM
11:00 AM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

9:00 AM
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