# COLVILLE BUSINESS COUNCIL CANDIDATE ELECTIONS 2024

<b>OPEN</b> For filing Official Petition	Monday -March 4th	8:00 AM
CLOSE For filing Official Petition	Friday –March 15th	4:00 PM
<b>DEADLINE</b> To withdraw Official Petition	Monday -March 18th	8:00AM
<b>CERTIFICATION</b> Of petition for Candidates		9:00 AM

### **OFFICIAL POLL SITES:**

Inchelium Senior Meal site
Keller Community Center
Nespelem Senior Meal Site
Omak Headstart

#### PRIMARY ELECTION

ORIENTATION Election Board Members	Friday—May 3rd	10:00 AM
OPEN Poll Site	Saturday -May 4th	8:00 AM
CLOSE Poll Site		8:00 PM
<b>CERTIFICATION</b> Primary Poll Votes	Monday –May 6th	11:00 AM
<b>CERTIFICATION</b> Primary Absentee Votes	Thursday –May 9th	10:00 AM

## GENERAL ELECTION

ORIENTATION Election Board Members	Friday –June 14th	10:00 AM
OPEN Poll Site	Saturday –June 15th	8:00 AM
CLOSE Poll Site		8:00 PM
CERTIFICATION General Poll Votes	Monday –June 17th	10:00 AM
CERTIFICATION General Absentee Votes	Thursday –June 20th	10:00 AM

## **COLVILLE BUSINESS COUNCIL**

OATH of Office Thu	rsday –July 11th 9	:00 AM
--------------------	--------------------	--------







